z
LU
Z
a
w
z
LU
>

" Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
t H Lease Type Code
S
*J Ground Level Elevation
3,846'
1 6 Multiple
N
" Proposed Depth
4,100'
1 6 Fonnation
GRAYBURG
U Contractor Spud Date
UPON APPROVAL
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weght/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24 430' 250 SURFACE
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17 4.100' 1.250 SURFACE
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive
zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheds i f necessary.
23 Will use Shaffer double ram BOP with 3000 psi working pressure & 5000 psi test pressure
24 Will drill surface hole with M-l gel spud mud (8.4 - 8.8 ppg)
v Will drill long string hole wiHi brine water (9.9-10.0 ppg) & salt gel /My LO gel (10.0-10.2 ppg) * < ^ r \
26 Will file C-144 under separate cover
" I hereby certify that the information given above i
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: * / < " " * • • / I
jtrue and complete to the
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" I hereby certify that the information given above i
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: * / < " " * • • / I
jtrue and complete to the
Approved ty:
Printed name:
BRIAN WOOD
Title:
Title:
CONSULTANT
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address:
brian@perrritswest c om
Date: Phone:
7-4-08 505 466-8120
Conditionsof Approval Attached O
Foran State #1
Eddy County, NM JWR 04/25/08
Completed 08/22/1989
GL = 3,860'
TD 3,844'
Current Status
Cmt plug surface to 60' Sec 16, T17S, R31E
2,310 FNL and 330' FEL
8 5/8" 23# tO 611' W/425 SX A p | # 3o.015-26098
Cmt plug 510' to 658'
Cmt plug 1,200'-1,590'
CIBP @ 2,080' w/35' cmt on top
PB 2,753'
Perfs 3,160'-3,494'
5" 3,796' 15# 650 SX
Skelly Unit #3
Eddy County, NM JWR 04/25/08
11" hole
7 7/B" hole
PBTD at 3,772'
Completed 01/15/1954
G L = 3,805*
t?.7:.'.-?.-:.7;?.-y.-:*?
s.r>.:?.-;\?.'.?. - , s